NAME

E. Carol Alban
Steven J. Borowy
Gail A. Colohan
Robert L. Davison
Harold S. Dett
Beverly B. Evans
Linda K. Friedman
Doris John

Diane B. Keough
Carole L. McKee
Helen H. Shank
Courtney G. Sieck
Mary Lee Strauss
Patricia Ann Sullivan

Carole Anne Suter

As of 3/10/03

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

POSITION

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Secretary 1
Secretary II
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

March 25, 2003

RETIREMENTS

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Seven Oaks Elem.

Perry Hall Middle

Featherbed Lane Elem.

Ridge/Ruxton School
Ridge/Ruxton School
Seven Oaks Elem.
Dumbarton Middle
Chatsworth School
Riderwood Elem.
Stoneleigh Elem.
Hampton Elem.
Warren Elem.

Sparks Elem.

Seventh District Elem.

Warren Elem.

YRS. OF

SERVICE

21.0
289

6.0
30.0
29.0
33.0
155
234
36.0
27.0
36.0
235
19.0
31.0
17.0

EFFECTIVE
DATE

7-1-03
1-1-03
10-1-02
7-1-03
7-1-03
7-1-03
3-1-03
3-1-03
7-1-03
7-1-03
7-1-03
7-1-03
7-1-03
7-1-03
9-1-03



