BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 25, 2003

RETIREMENTS

NAME	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
E. Carol Alban	Teacher	Seven Oaks Elem.	21.0	7-1-03
Steven J. Borowy	Teacher	Perry Hall Middle	28.9	1-1-03
Gail A. Colohan	Teacher	Featherbed Lane Elem.	6.0	10-1-02
Robert L. Davison	Teacher	Ridge/Ruxton School	30.0	7-1-03
Harold S. Dett	Teacher	Ridge/Ruxton School	29.0	7-1-03
Beverly B. Evans	Teacher	Seven Oaks Elem.	33.0	7-1-03
Linda K. Friedman	Secretary I	Dumbarton Middle	15.5	3-1-03
Doris John	Secretary II	Chatsworth School	23.4	3-1-03
Diane B. Keough	Teacher	Riderwood Elem.	36.0	7-1-03
Carole L. McKee	Teacher	Stoneleigh Elem.	27.0	7-1-03
Helen H. Shank	Teacher	Hampton Elem.	36.0	7-1-03
Courtney G. Sieck	Teacher	Warren Elem.	23.5	7-1-03
Mary Lee Strauss	Teacher	Sparks Elem.	19.0	7-1-03
Patricia Ann Sullivan	Teacher	Seventh District Elem.	31.0	7-1-03
Carole Anne Suter	Teacher	Warren Elem.	17.0	9-1-03

As of 3/10/03